
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Programme of Services 

July - August 2024 

 
 

 

 

 

Main Morning Series:  

Philippians 4 

Acts 8,9,12 
 

 

 

 

Our aim at St John’s is  

to know Christ and make him known 



Saturday 6 July 
8:30am Men’s Breakfast 
 

Sunday 7 July 

9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service with Baptism - John 11: 17-44 Lazarus Raised 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 14 July 

10:30am Holy Communion - Philippians 4:2-9 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 21 July  

10:30am Parish Praise  - Philippians 4:10-23 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 

Noon  Church Barbecue 
 

Sunday 28 July 

10:30am Holy Communion - Acts 8:4-25 The Gospel in Samaria 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 4 August 

9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service - Acts 8:26-40 Philip and the Ethiopian 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 11 August 

10:30am Holy Communion - Acts 9:1-19a The Conversion of Saul 
  Lead: Peter Goodridge Preach: Gavin Payne 
 

Sunday 18 August 

10:30am Parish Praise - Acts 9:19b-31 Saul in Damascus and Jerusalem 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 25 August 

10:30am Holy Communion - Acts 9:32-43 Aeneas & Dorcas 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 
 

Sunday 1 September 

9:00am Holy Communion (spoken service) 
10:30am Family Service - Acts 12:1-19 Peter’s escape from prison 
  Lead/Preach: Peter Goodridge 


